PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cambridge Industries Limited	11/20/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Channel Master LLC
Street Address:	5 Commerce Park, Brunel Road Theale,
City:	Berkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG7 4 AB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7304552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-527-7769

Email: nedwards@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pierre R. Yanney

P.O. Box 770, Church Street Station Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 03981/100M863-US4

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03981/100M863-US4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Edwards

Total Attachments: 3

source=01386966#page1.tif source=01386966#page2.tif source=01386966#page3.tif

REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0942

PATENT 500440574

ε



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231 CFV-00601

JUNE 19, 2001

FOLEY, HOAG & ELIOT, LLP CHINH H. PHAM ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE BOSTON, MA 02109



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

PTAS

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF . THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723 PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/02/2001

REEL/FRAME: 011677/0055

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

J .

ASSIGNOR:

CAMBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

DOC DATE: 11/20/2000

ASSIGNEE:

CHANNEL MASTER LIMITED

5 COMMERCE PARK, BRUNEL ROAD

THEALE

BERKSHIRE, RG7 4AB, UNITED KINGDOM

SERIAL NUMBER: 09254771

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 07/12/1999

ISSUE DATE:

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

> JÙN 2 5 2001 PATENT DEPT. DOCKETING

PATENT REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0943

03/08

04-17-2001

101678140

APR

PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docu-	ments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics): Cambridge Industries Limited		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Channel Master Limited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(in Yes No	cs) attached?		
Nature of conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement (x) Change of Name Other		Internal Address: Street Address: 5 Commerce Park, Brunel Road Theale, Berkshire, RG7 4AB, United Kingdom	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		,
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/254,771 filed Marc	h 9,, 1999		·
	Additional numbers atta		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of application involved: 1	ons and patents
Vame: <u>Chinh H. Pham</u> Telephone: <u>(617) 832-1000</u> Internal Address: <u>Foley, Hoag &</u>	EEliot LLP	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	
reet Address: One Post Office Sc	uare	Deposit account number: 06-	1448
City: Boston State: MA ZI		Attach duplicate copy of this page if	Fpaying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE	THIS.SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the attached copy is a true copy of the or	he best of my knowledge and iginal document.	belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any
Chinh H. Pham 39,329 Name of Person Signing Signate Total		Date: March 27, 2 omer #25181 er sheet, attachments, and document:	2001

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

. 04/18/2001 LMUELLER 00000249 092547/1 80 60-544 - 48 60

40.00 OF

20/447468.1

PATENT REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0944 FILE No.494 14.02. 01 11:08

.∕C.& F. GLASG⊓W

FAX:0141 7739

PAGE 2/2

Wo hereby certify this to be a true copy of the original:
Paisner & Co.



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2904349

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

CAMBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

CHANNEL MASTER LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 20th November 2000

Quilton Cities

For The Registrar Of Companies



PATENT REEL: 020362 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 01/16/2008